25
49
07
3-
C
  E
N
  2

The identification of the unit is found on the type plate (for the location of the type plate see unit
overview):
Type designation Serial number (7 digits) Month/Year
Heating voltage
Maximum steam capacity per unit
Admissible water supply pressure
Power consumption
Control voltage
Field with certification symbols
Condair Group AG, Gwattstrasse 17, 8808 Pfäffikon SZ, Switzerland
Type: CP3mini PD4 Ser.Nr.: XXXXXXX 06.09
Heating Voltage: 230V / 1~ / 50...60Hz Power: 3.1 kW / 13.5 A
Steam Capacity: 4.0 kg/h Ctrl.Voltage: 230V / 1~ / 50...60Hz
Water Pressure: 1...10 bar
Engineered in Switzerland, Made in Germany
9
3.3	 Steam humidifier construction
	 1	 Back panel
	 2	 Water cup
	 3	 Water supply hose
	 4	 Heating electrodes
	 5	 Filling hose
	 6	 Overflow hose
	 7	 Steam cylinder
	 8	 Inlet valve (not visible)
	 9	 Drain pump
	10	 Water drain connector (not visible)
	11	 Water supply connector (not visible)
	12	 Tub
	13	 Power board
14		 Type plate
	15	 Remote operating and fault indication board
(Option)
	16	 Control board with CF card
	17	 Unit switch
	18	 Drain key
	19	 Display and control unit
	20	 Operation status indicators (LED's)
	21	 Intermediate panel
	22	 Front cover
	23	 Level sensor
	24	 Steam outlet connector
Construction Condair CP3mini PD2/PD4
1
2
4
5
7
6
9
3
17 13 1214 101516
23
22
21
24
11
19
18
20
8
10
Construction Condair CP3mini PR2/PR4